Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BECKY S ARKINS** ("Teacher"). **BECKY S ARKINS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Buly 5 alo

Attested:

School Corporation by:

GHWWWW

President

August Aug

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **SHARON K BAKER** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: DIR OF HUMAN RESOURCES

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$151,722.61 per year. [\$150,522.61 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$151,722.61
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:			
Maria	4	201	

SHARON K BAKER

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRANDI S BATTINAU** ("Teacher"). **BRANDI S BATTINAU** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

leacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **NICOLE A BLACKLEY** ("Teacher"). **NICOLE A BLACKLEY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Nicole Blackley	Estartman
Attested:	President
the f	Bur Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KERT F BOEDICKER** ("Teacher"). **KERT F BOEDICKER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$148,855.20 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Balioto .	Estartman
Attested:	President
fres L	Ben Mut
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KERT F BOEDICKER** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend Start Date End Date 07/01/2023 06/30/2024

d Date Total Payment \$1,200.00

- The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **AMY M BOONE** ("Teacher"). **AMY M BOONE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$148,855.20 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
UyM.B	Hartman
V	President
Attested:	
the f	Bur Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

0 - 1 - - - 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and AMY M BOONE ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date 07/01/2023 06/30/2024

End Date

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **SARAH L BREWER** ("Teacher"). **SARAH L BREWER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$120,768.96 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Such Brewe	Estartman
Attested:	President
the L	Bur Mat
Superinterdent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **LAUREN A BUESKING** ("Teacher"). **LAUREN A BUESKING** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$101,049.31 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN S BULMER** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN S BULMER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$138,320.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
	Estartman
Attested:	President
The L	Bur Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MATTHEW R BUSH** ("Teacher"). **MATTHEW R BUSH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.88 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
The state of the s	Hardman
Attested:	President
Attested.	
The state of	Bur Mat
Superinterident	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MATTHEW R BUSH** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment
0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

d Date Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for evertime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **VICKIE R CARPENTER** ("Teacher"). **VICKIE R CARPENTER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2023, and ending on 06/30/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$159,114.18 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **VICKIE R CARPENTER** ("Teacher"). **VICKIE R CARPENTER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$12,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
- Vich Cy	GHastman)
Attested:	President

Superinterdent

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **VICKIE R CARPENTER** ("Teacher"). **VICKIE R CARPENTER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$3,600.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Superinterider

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
- Villy	2 President
Attested:	1 Todiacin
	hu MA

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and VICKIE R CARPENTER ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date 07/01/2023 06/30/2024

End Date

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **CHRISTY P CHITWOOD-MCKINNON** ("Teacher"). **CHRISTY P CHITWOOD-MCKINNON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
CW-	Estartman
	President
Attested:	
the L	Ben Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ELIZABETH CHOI** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: DIR COMM & MARKETING

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$99,750.40 per year. [\$98,550.40 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$99,750.40]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators.**
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	
Musulul anti	
ELIZABETH CHOL	-
the I	

School Corporation by:

President

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ERIN R COLEMAN** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: DIR OF CHILD NUTRITION

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$133,280.00 per year. [\$132,080.00 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$133,280.00]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:
(I) De
ERIN R COLEMAN
free L

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DUSTIN L CRISWELL** ("Teacher"). **DUSTIN L CRISWELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$142,562.99 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher: School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DUSTIN L CRISWELL** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and BRYSON J DAVIS-JOHNSON ("Teacher"). BRYSON J DAVIS-JOHNSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$100,464.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

leacher:	No. of Contraction		
	1 1 "		
		1	

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MELISSA A DECKER** ("Teacher"). **MELISSA A DECKER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.84 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STEPHANIE N DEETER** ("Teacher"). **STEPHANIE N DEETER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$108,128.64 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:	
T Guotion 1		
Sphanie Bertz	Estartman	
Attested:	President	
/ 0	1	

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANTHONY M DISANO** ("Teacher"). **ANTHONY M DISANO** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **PAUL H DOUGLASS** ("Teacher"). **PAUL H DOUGLASS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$102,620.96 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
_ Darlley	Estartman
Attested:	President
Attested.	,
the state of the s	Bur Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ZACHARY C ERVIN** ("Teacher"). **ZACHARY C ERVIN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$101,049.31 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Zarliney Con	Estartman
Attested:	President
fres L	Ben Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JULIE A FIERCE** ("Teacher"). **JULIE A FIERCE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$109,965.11 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Just Comment	Estartman
Attested:	President
the S	Bur Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **CHRISTOPHER S FINKHOUSE** ("Teacher"). **CHRISTOPHER S FINKHOUSE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$107,328.88 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:		
6 ///	0	Ca //1
Mh.	\supset	O AMM
1		O O Juje

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ADAM M GAFF** ("Teacher"). **ADAM M GAFF** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$100,464.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **LORA K HANSELL** ("Teacher"). **LORA K HANSELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.46 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **LORA K HANSELL** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

End Date Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and DARLENE M HARDESTY ("Teacher"). DARLENE M HARDESTY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.46 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

	/
and litz	
Pollen 4/2	
00000	
, /	1

Attested:

Teacher:

Superinterdent

School Corporation by:

President

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township-Schools** ("Corporation") and **DARLENE M HARDESTY** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STARLENA M HARDIMON** ("Teacher"). **STARLENA M HARDIMON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$149,352.06 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STARLENA M HARDIMON** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Secretari

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANTHONY M HARRIS** ("Teacher"). **ANTHONY M HARRIS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 10/09/2023, and ending on 06/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$74,993.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **19** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
	- 9Hartman
Attested:	President
120	

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and KENT A HATCHER ("Employee").

Job description/Services: CHF FIN OFFICER

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2023, and ending on 06/30/2025.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of 260.00 days.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is 8.00.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$12,000.00 (Supplemental Amount)
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the Administrators.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KENT A HATCHER** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: CHF FIN OFFICER

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$172,800.00 per year. [\$171,600.00 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$172,800.00 }
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee.	
KENT A HA	TCHER

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **HULMER J HEATH** ("Teacher"). **HULMER J HEATH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.46 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Al Clant To

Attested:

Teacher:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **HULMER J HEATH** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment
0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Empløyee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOSEF D HORVATH** ("Teacher"). **JOSEF D HORVATH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$116,536.99 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-26-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Attested:

Superinterdent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **AARON S HUFNAGEL** ("Teacher"). **AARON S HUFNAGEL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Many=/	Estartman
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KRISTEN G ISBELL** ("Teacher"). **KRISTEN G ISBELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher: School Corporation by:

Mixty Mixty GHISTMAN

Preside

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Attested:

Superinterdent Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **NICOLE B JEWELL** ("Teacher"). **NICOLE B JEWELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.46 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Nicole Jewell	Ettartman
Attested:	President
- Sees I	Bur Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **NICOLE B JEWELL** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Micole Jewell
Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KIMBERLY R JOVIC** ("Teacher"). **KIMBERLY R JOVIC** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$130,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

1211	A =
Melly	'MVC
1	///

Attested:

Teacher:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **SHANE J KELLER** ("Teacher"). **SHANE J KELLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$120,306.37 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KATHERINE S KELLY** ("Teacher"). **KATHERINE S KELLY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$100,464.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

reacher:			
1/	$\hat{}$		
	1/1		
K	1177	1111	
1/1/	7 / / /		

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN S KIGHT** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN S KIGHT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$111,174.34 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
3AT	Hartman
Americal	President
Attested:	
the L	Bur Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN J KNIGHT** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN J KNIGHT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$149,352.32 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Hard President

Attested:

Superintendent Secretary

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN J KNIGHT** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Procident

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **AMANDA J LAMBRECHTS** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: ASST DIR FOOD SERVICE

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$87,758.06 per year.
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:

AMANDA J LAMBRECHTS

Cuparintadant

School Corporation by:

President

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **EVAN W LEACH** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: FIN DIR & FISCAL CNT

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/24/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **245.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$117,039.40 per year. [\$115,914.40 (Base Amount) + \$1,125.00 (Cell Phone) = \$117,039.40]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 25 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
Eng Leed	Estartman
EVAN W LEACH	President
	huMA

Superintendent

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **TIM J LOVEJOY** ("Teacher"). **TIM J LOVEJOY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$130,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and TIM J LOVEJOY ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend 07/01/2023

End Date 06/30/2024 **Total Payment** \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Attested:

Superintenden

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ASHLEY J MARTZALL** ("Teacher"). **ASHLEY J MARTZALL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$110,495.11 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
	Estartman
Attested:	President
Josep L	Ben Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STEVEN K MAST** ("Teacher"). **STEVEN K MAST** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$112,320.21 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

	•
Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Mart	9HWHMAN President
Attested:	T TOSIGOTIA
Joseph -	Bur Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JODY L MATTHEWS** ("Teacher"). **JODY L MATTHEWS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.46 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Jody Matthew

Attested:

Teacher:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and JODY L MATTHEWS ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date 07/01/2023 06/30/2024

End Date

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Attested:

School Corporation by:

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MARTIN R MCINTYRE** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: **ASST DIR TRANS**

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the <u>Superintendent</u>.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **04/08/2024**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **60.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$21,231.00 per year.
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 6 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators.**
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
Martin RM Into	9 Hartman
MARTIN R MCINTYBE	President
Les I	

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and MARTIN R MCINTYRE ("Employee").

Job description/Services: **ASST DIR TRANS**

Superintendent

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the Superintendent.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2024, and ending on 06/30/2026.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of 260.00 days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is 8.00.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$92,000.00 per year.
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
Martin R. Mc Jut	Estartman
MARTIN R MCINTYBE	President
the l	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRADLEY S MILLER** ("Teacher"). **BRADLEY S MILLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$113,087.68 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
B 1	Estartman
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **FORREST D MILLER** ("Teacher"). **FORREST D MILLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$108,128.64 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Ford & Mile	Estartman
Attested:	President
Josep &	Bur Mat
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JACQUELYN M MILLER** ("Teacher"). **JACQUELYN M MILLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,680.26 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ESTHER L MOELLER** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: DIR OF NURSING

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$94,186.50 per year. [\$92,986.50 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$94,186.50]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:

ESTHER L MOELLER

Cuparintandent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN B MORSE** ("Teacher"). **JOHN B MORSE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$101,049.31 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **PATRICK F MURPHY** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: **DIR OF TRANS**

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$136,263.77 per year. [\$135,063.77 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$136,263.77]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
	Estartman
PATRICK F MURPHY	President
	hu M.A

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JAY W MYERS** ("Teacher"). **JAY W MYERS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$109,618.08 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teachér:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Procident

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **LISA M NETSCH** ("Teacher"). **LISA M NETSCH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$130,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Procident

Attested:

Superinterident

Socratary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STACY L O'BRIEN** ("Teacher"). **STACY L O'BRIEN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$133,734.43 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and STACY L O'BRIEN ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date 07/01/2023 06/30/2024

End Date

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANTHONY OSBORNE** ("Teacher"). **ANTHONY OSBORNE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.92 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Tout there \ More a	
July / Marie	
/ 🗸 .	

Attested:

Teacher:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KELLY PATTERSON** ("Teacher"). **KELLY PATTERSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$100,464.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JEANETTA M PENNISTON** ("Teacher"). **JEANETTA M PENNISTON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Quitte Penuss

Attested:

Teacher:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BETHANY L PETERSON GIBSON** ("Teacher"). **BETHANY L PETERSON GIBSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.88 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BETHANY L PETERSON GIBSON** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date End | 07/01/2023 06/30/

End Date Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and JENNIFER E PLEAK ("Teacher"). JENNIFER E PLEAK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2023, and ending on 06/30/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.46 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:	
	$\Lambda \cap \Lambda$
leun	los to los
MI	gen wear
	V
Attacted:	

School Corporation by:

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JENNIFER E PLEAK** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Date Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee Teach

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JANE E POLLARD** ("Teacher"). **JANE E POLLARD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$159,114.18 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Superintendent Secretary

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JANE E POLLARD** ("Teacher"). **JANE E POLLARD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$12,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Superinte

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Hardware

President

Attested:

Augustian

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JANE E POLLARD** ("Teacher"). **JANE E POLLARD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$3,600.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Mor	Estartman
Attested:	President
Superinterident	Secretary Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JANE E POLLARD** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date E

End Date 06/30/2024

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Alue

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

President

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STEPHANIE L QUINLAN** ("Teacher"). **STEPHANIE L QUINLAN**is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$107,013.50 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Oxivas

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN J RALSTON** ("Teacher"). **JOHN J RALSTON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$133,734.43 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:	
- MAPIT	Estartman	
	President	
Attested:		
the f	Bur Mat	
Superinterident	Secretary	

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN J RALSTON** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **SARAH K REUTER** ("Teacher"). **SARAH K REUTER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.84 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Acrah Kenton	Estartman
A	President
Attested:	
the f	Bur Mat
Superinterident	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DAVID K ROHL** ("Teacher"). **DAVID K ROHL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$132,003.87 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Hard School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DAVID K ROHL** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend Start Date End

End Date 06/30/2024

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

por Pre

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JONATHAN C ROMINE** ("Teacher"). **JONATHAN C ROMINE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$149,352.32 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

In 1

Attested:

Teachen

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JONATHAN C ROMINE** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend Start Date End Date 07/01/2023 06/30/2024

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN C SAMPSON** ("Teacher"). **JOHN C SAMPSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$172,212.35 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

1.0.	Same	

Attested:

Teacher:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN C SAMPSON** ("Teacher"). **JOHN C SAMPSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$12,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN C SAMPSON** ("Teacher"). **JOHN C SAMPSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$3,600.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN C SAMPSON** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

John C. Sary

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KYLE E SCARINGE** ("Teacher"). **KYLE E SCARINGE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BLAIR R SCHNEIDER** ("Teacher"). **BLAIR R SCHNEIDER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.46 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

ı eac	cner:	
	$\angle O \setminus O$	
	10/	

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and BLAIR R SCHNEIDER ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date 07/01/2023 06/30/2024

End Date

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DOUGLAS A SCHORNICK** ("Teacher"). **DOUGLAS A SCHORNICK** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$111,174.34 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
7/15	- Estartman
Attested:	President
20	L M A

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KIRBY R SCHOTT** ("Teacher"). **KIRBY R SCHOTT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$140,129.39 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Drooidont

Attested:

Superintendent

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KIRBY R SCHOTT** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment
0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employée

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOSEPH L SHELBURN** ("Teacher"). **JOSEPH L SHELBURN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$130,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Hard Hard President

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOSEPH L SHELBURN** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DOUGLAS E SMITH** ("Teacher"). **DOUGLAS E SMITH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.46 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DOUGLAS E SMITH** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date En

End Date 06/30/2024

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Louglas Amtit

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **LINDSAY M SMITH** ("Teacher"). **LINDSAY M SMITH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.84 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Olympholis	Smith

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STACEY N SNYDER** ("Teacher"). **STACEY N SNYDER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Stacey M. Shyder

Attested:

Teacher:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JEFFREY T SPENCER** ("Teacher"). **JEFFREY T SPENCER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$159,113.19 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:	
P	

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JEFFREY T SPENCER** ("Teacher"). **JEFFREY T SPENCER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$12,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JEFFREY T SPENCER** ("Teacher"). **JEFFREY T SPENCER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$3,600.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

leacher:

Attested:

Superinte ident

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and JEFFREY T SPENCER ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date 07/01/2023 06/30/2024

End Date

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN F SPONSEL** ("Teacher"). **JOHN F SPONSEL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.46 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN F SPONSEL** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Empløyee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

ADDENDUM TO TEACHER'S CONTRACT

Superintendent Contract

THIS ADDENDUM TO TEACHER'S CONTRACT ("Addendum") is attached to and made a part of the regular Teacher's Contract ("Contract") entered into by and between Perry Township Schools, Marion County, Indiana, hereinafter called "Employer" and Dr. Patrick Spray, hereinafter called "Superintendent."

Whereas, Employer desires to employ Superintendent; and

Whereas, superintendent is willing to accept such employment.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, Employer and Superintendent agree as follows:

1. Employment of Superintendent; Term of Employment

Employer employs the Superintendent and the Superintendent agrees to be employed by the Employer as a superintendent for a period beginning July 1, 2023 and concluding on June 30, 2026 ("Contract Term"). Unless either party notifies the other party by May 31, 2024, this Addendum shall be automatically extended to June 30, 2027. Thereafter, this Addendum shall be automatically extended an additional year unless the Superintendent or the Employer notifies the other party to the contrary by May 31 of each calendar year. However, this Addendum may be extended no more than five (5) years beyond the initial ending date of June 30, 2026.

2. Duties of the Superintendent

The Superintendent represents and warrants that Superintendent possesses the necessary expertise and experience to perform all duties and fulfill all obligations of a superintendent. In consideration of the obligations and commitments of the parties, the Superintendent agrees to completely and faithfully serve the Employer as a superintendent during the term of this Addendum, doing and performing the duties generally recognized as being the normal functions of a public school superintendent in the State of Indiana and as enumerated in Board Policy. The Superintendent agrees to perform at a professional level of competency as required by this Addendum, law, and the policies of the Board. The Superintendent shall execute all duties and responsibilities as established by the Employer.

Superintendent represents and warrants that Superintendent holds a valid Indiana superintendent's license. Superintendent shall maintain this license in good standing throughout the term of this Contract. Should this license be revoked or become invalid, this Contract shall automatically be terminated without further notice or hearing.

The parties to this Addendum further agree that the duties performed by the Superintendent pursuant to this Addendum are unique to this position for the

Employer and the Superintendent will therefore not be transferred or reassigned by the Employer to another position without the Superintendent's written consent which shall not be unreasonably delayed or withheld.

The Superintendent agrees at all times while employed pursuant to this Addendum to fully meet the minimum qualifications for the position of a superintendent as required by law. The Superintendent shall execute the responsibilities of the position of superintendent by following and applying at all times the highest professional and ethical guidelines and standards.

The Superintendent is generally expected to devote full attention to the duties with the Employer, but the Superintendent may undertake consulting work, speaking engagements, writing, lecturing or other professional duties and obligations provided that such activities do not interfere or conflict with meeting the responsibilities as a superintendent. The Superintendent shall notify the Board or its designee prior to the performance of these activities that involve attention during normal working hours. The Superintendent shall provide notice to the Board of all other such activities preventing full attention to the duties of superintendent. If outside activities take place during normal working hours, Superintendent may keep the compensation for such activities provided the Superintendent is using a vacation or personal leave day; otherwise, any fees earned shall be assigned to and transferred to Employer.

3. Salary and Benefits

So long as Employer employs Superintendent as a superintendent:

(a) Employer will pay to Superintendent on the Superintendent's behalf:

(i) Salary

An annual base salary of Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$215,000.00) through June 30, 2024. The Board, in its sole discretion, may increase the salary of the Superintendent on an annual basis depending on the results of the Board's evaluation of the Superintendent. In no event shall the Superintendent's annual increase exceed twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000.) Upon approval by the Board, any adjustment in the Superintendent's salary that occurs in accordance with the terms of this Agreement becomes part of this Agreement and shall not be considered a new agreement. This annual salary shall be paid to the Superintendent on an equal installment basis during each year of such employment, the installment payment dates to be commensurate with the installment payment dates applicable to other administrative employees of the Employer.

(ii) 403(b) and 457(b) Contributions

In each school year of employment, the Superintendent shall be eligible to participate and make contributions into the Employer's 403(b) and 457(b) retirement plans. Assuming the Superintendent enrolls timely and remains eligible as a participant, the Employer's annual contribution to the retirement plans will be \$1,307.70 per pay period distributed between the Employer's 403(b) and 457(b) plans as directed by the Superintendent.

(iii) ISTRF Employee Contribution

Superintendent will be entitled to participate in the ISTRF plan and the Employer will make the 3% contribution to the ISTRF.

All payments to the Superintendent coming within the definition of "annual compensation" as defined in Ind. Code 5-10.2-4-3(d) as of the Effective Date shall be included in the Superintendent's compensation reported to the Indiana State Teacher's Retirement Fund ("ISTRF") for purposes of the calculation of the Superintendent's "average of annual compensation" as defined at Ind. Code 5-10.2-4-3(b) as of the Effective Date,

(iv) Business and Professional Expenses

Any appropriate, reasonable business and professional expenses incurred on behalf of the Employer. Appropriate expenses shall include the cost of membership and participation in professional associations of school leaders, community organizations, and travel, meal, and accommodation expenses related to the Superintendent's attendance at preapproved conferences and activities.

(v) Health Examination

For any uninsured cost of an annual, routine medical-physical examination. Results of the examination and PHI shall not be given to the Board, but the Board may, upon a reasonable belief, based on objective evidence that the Superintendent will be unable to perform essential job functions or will pose a direct threat because of a medical condition, request a statement from the examining physician stating that the Superintendent is physically and mentally fit to perform the duties of the position.

(b) Employer will pay for and provide on Superintendent's behalf:

(i) Basic Salary Allowance in lieu of Auto Allowance

Superintendent will monthly receive \$461.54 per pay period as additional basic salary in lieu of an auto allowance or mileage reimbursement.

(ii) Moving Expenses

In the event Superintendent relocates Superintendent's primary residence within the boundaries of Perry Township Schools, the Board will reimburse Superintendent for up to \$10,000 of reasonable expenses related to Superintendent's relocation. Superintendent shall submit appropriate receipts to the Board for reimbursement.

(iii) Insurance

Superintendent may participate in the Employer's insurance plans under the same terms and conditions applicable to all other full-time administrators employed by Employer.

(iv) Term Life Insurance

During the term of this Agreement, the Board agrees to provide Superintendent a term life insurance policy with a benefit amount of \$300,000. The Board will pay all premiums which come due for such term life insurance policy during the term of this Agreement.

(v) Technology

In addition to technology provided to Superintendent by Employer, the Employer agrees to provide Superintendent with a monthly technology allowance of \$46.15 per pay period.

(c) Superintendent shall be entitled to:

(i) Sick Leave

The Superintendent shall be entitled to an annual number of sick days equivalent to those provided to other full time administrative employees of the Employer. The Superintendent may use sick leave days and will be allowed to accumulate the same number of sick days as permitted under that benefit plan by other administrative employees. The Superintendent will be eligible to have all sick days from a prior district transferred to Perry Township Schools in a lump amount provided documentation is provided from prior district.

(ii) Other Leave

The Superintendent shall be entitled to an annual number of vacation and other leave days equivalent to other full time administrative employees. The Superintendent will receive no less than twenty (20) vacation days per year.

(iii) Disability Insurance

Disability insurance coverage shall be offered to Superintendent. The coverage shall be based on the plan documents.

(iv) Other Administrative Benefits

Any other fringe benefit Employer makes available to other certified administrative employees in the Employer's Administrator Handbook. The terms of this Addendum control over any inconsistent terms. The Superintendent is immediately vested 100% in all accounts.

4. Defense and Indemnification for Acts in Performance of Duties

The Employer agrees to indemnify the Superintendent for any legal dispute arising out of the performance of the duties as a superintendent and to hold the Superintendent harmless for all claims, demands, and judgements arising out of these disputes to the fullest extent permitted by law. This paragraph shall not apply to any dispute in which Superintendent and the Employer are adversaries or in which a conflict of interest arises.

5. Evaluation

The Board's evaluation of Superintendent shall be consistent with the law as applied to the evaluation of a public school superintendent. The Board shall conduct an annual evaluation of Superintendent, not later than June 15 of each year, starting in 2024. The Board may, but is not required to, conduct an evaluation of Superintendent at an earlier time. Not later than January 31 of each year, the Board and Superintendent shall agree as to the written evaluation instrument and the procedures to be used to evaluate Superintendent.

6. Termination

This Addendum may be terminated at any time prior to the end of the Contract Term for cause, and as permitted by applicable law of the State of Indiana.

7. Miscellaneous

Superintendent shall be solely responsible for the payment of federal, state, and local taxes on Superintendent's income and amounts received under any benefit plan. This Addendum along with the Contract constitute the entire agreement between the Superintendent and the Employer, supersedes any prior negotiations, agreements or representations, whether oral or written. The terms of this Addendum control over any inconsistent terms found in policy or any other document provided that the conflicting term of this Addendum is consistent with the law. This Addendum may be amended or modified only by a written document signed by the parties and approved consistent with applicable law. This Addendum is governed by the laws of the State of Indiana. Superintendent shall comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, rules regulations, and ordinances, and all provisions required thereby to be included herein are hereby incorporated by reference. This Addendum shall be deemed drafted equally by the parties. If, during the term of this Addendum, any specific clause or provision thereof is determined to be illegal or in conflict with law, the illegal or conflicting provision shall be deemed void. The remainder of the Addendum shall not be affected and shall remain in full force and effect. The Employer will in good faith perform its required obligations hereunder and does not agree to pay any penalties, liquidated damages, interest or attorney's fees, except as permitted by Indiana law.

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW)

This Addendum is executed in duplicate on the Abth day of March, 2023 to be effective July 1, 2023 and each party has a copy thereof.

PERRY TOWNSHIP SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION

Emily Hartman, Board President

Scott Heller, Vice President

Lee Shivley, Board Member

Absert, 3-20-2023

Steve Johnson, Board Member

Hre Mang, Board-Member

Dr. Patrick Spray, Superintendent

Abort, 3-20-2023 Chris Lewis, Board Member

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **PATRICK SPRAY** ("Teacher"). **PATRICK SPRAY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2023, and ending on 06/30/2026. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$215,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 5. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 20th day of March 2023.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **PATRICK SPRAY** ("Teacher"). **PATRICK SPRAY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2023, and ending on 06/30/2026. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$34,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 20th day of March 2023.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
- Okal	Emily Hydman
	President
Attested:	
Gas 1	Ven MA Sec
Superintendent	Secretary /

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **PATRICK SPRAY** ("Teacher"). **PATRICK SPRAY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2023, and ending on 06/30/2026. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$12,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 20th day of March 2023.

Attested:
Superintendent
School Corporation by:

President
Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **PATRICK SPRAY** ("Teacher"). **PATRICK SPRAY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2023, and ending on 06/30/2026. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$1,200.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 20th day of March 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Secretan

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and DAVID S STALCUP ("Employee").

Job description/Services: POLICE CHIEF

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2023, and ending on 06/30/2025.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of 260.00 days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is 8.00.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$99,712.13 per year. [\$98,512.13 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$99,712.13]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the Administrators.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Co
	41
DAVID S STALCUP	President
/20	
Superintendent	Secretary

orporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **EMILY R STEINMETZ** ("Teacher"). **EMILY R STEINMETZ** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$121,792.87 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Superintendent

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
	Estartman
Attested:	President
Joseph -	Bur Mat

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **EMILY R STEINMETZ** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Procident

15

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **NICHOLAS A STEVENS** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: INTERIM ATHLETIC DIR

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/17/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **250.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$110,235.00 per year. [\$109,085.00 (Base Amount) + \$1,150.00 (Cell Phone) = \$110,235.00]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 25 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	
NICHOLASIA	STEVENS
Superintender	nt

School Corporation by:

President

Scott Heller

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANGELA R SWAILS** ("Teacher"). **ANGELA R SWAILS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.88 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher: School Corporation by:

Augila Levail GHWHMAN

Attested:

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Superintendent Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANGELA R SWAILS** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

<u>Angela Swaib</u> Employée

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JENNIFER J TIDD** ("Teacher"). **JENNIFER J TIDD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,679.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

	inni	er (idd	
,		N	/		

Attested:

Teacher:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DANA M VITTORIO** ("Teacher"). **DANA M VITTORIO** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$148,630.77 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Dans M. Vattorio	Estartman
Attested:	President

Superintendent

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DANA M VITTORIO** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend Start Date End

End Date 06/30/2024

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DAVID M WALPOLE** ("Teacher"). **DAVID M WALPOLE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$142,562.99 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Hardward

President

Superinte dept

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and DAVID M WALPOLE ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date 07/01/2023 06/30/2024

End Date

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MATTHEW W WEIMER** ("Teacher"). **MATTHEW W WEIMER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$101,049.31 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Hardware

President

Attested:

Augustian Augustian

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JACOB F WEISENBACH** ("Teacher"). **JACOB F WEISENBACH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$109,619.12 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Jak Hazarlah

Attested:

Teacher:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **WHITNEY M WILKOWSKI** ("Teacher"). **WHITNEY M WILKOWSKI** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$149,352.74 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

1 Milliourdii

Attested:

Teacher

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MATTHEW G WILLEY** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: DIR TECH/MEDIA

Superintendent

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$139,404.97 per year. [\$138,204.97 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$139,404.97]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators.**
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
	Estartman
MATTHEW & WILLEY	President
the f	Bur Mut

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry**. **Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MICHAEL G WINGERT** ("Teacher"). **MICHAEL G WINGERT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$112,320.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superinterident

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KIMBERLY A WITKEMPER** ("Teacher"). **KIMBERLY A WITKEMPER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.88 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Him Withur President

Attested:

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KIMBERLY A WITKEMPER** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend Start Date End Date 07/01/2023 06/30/2024

End Date Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Lain Witkerym Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN M W!TT** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN M WITT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$131,322.46 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

1/ 1/4

Attested:

Teacher:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN M WITT** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of **\$1,200.00**.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ERIC J WOODKE** ("Teacher"). **ERIC J WOODKE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2023**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$138,320.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November 2023.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Ef. Woodh	Hartman
Attacked	President
Attested:	
the first	Bur Mat
Superintendent	Secretary